
Califronia State University
Office of the Chancellor Jolene Koester Interim Chancellor 401 Golden Shore, Long Beach, CA 90802 jkoester@calstate.edu

CSU Campuses
California State University, Bakersfield Lynnette Zelezny President 9001 Stockdale Highway, Bakersfield, CA 93311 kwatson@csub.edu 

California State University Channel Islands Richard Yao President One University Drive, Camarillo, CA 93012 president@csuci.edu

California State University, Chico Gayle Hutchinson President 1st and Normal Streets, Chico, CA 95929-0722 President@csuchico.edu

California State University, Dominguez Hills Thomas Parham President 1000 East Victoria Street, Carson, CA 90747 Chief of Staff - dgamboa@csudh.edu

California State University, East Bay Cathy Sandeen President 25800 Carlos Bee Blvd., Hayward, CA 94542-3035 cathy.sandeen@csueastbay.edu

California State University, Fresno Saúl Jiménez-Sandoval President 5241 North Maple Ave, Fresno, CA 93740-0057 sjimenez@csufresno.edu

California State University, Fullerton Framroze M. Virjee President 800 North State College Boulevard, Fullerton, CA 92834-6900 daniellegarcia@fullerton.edu

Humboldt State University Tom Jackson, Jr. President 1 Harpst Street, Arcata, CA 95521-8299  hsupres@humboldt.edu

California State University, Long Beach Jane Close Conoley President 1250 Bellflower Blvd., Long Beach, CA 90840-0106 Chris.Fowler@csulb.edu

California State University, Los Angeles William A. Covino President 5151 State University Drive, Los Angeles, CA 90032-8530 acaudillo@cslanet.calstatela.edu

California State University Maritime Academy Thomas A. Cropper President 200 Maritime Academy DriveVallejo, CA 94590 President@csum.edu 

​California State University, Monterey Bay Vanya Quiñones President 100 Campus Center Drive, Seaside, CA 93955-8001 president@csumb.edu

​California State University, Northridge Erika D. Beck President 18111 Nordhoff Street, Northridge, CA 91330-8207 erika.beck@csun.edu

California State Polytechnic University, Pomona Soraya M. Coley President 3801 West Temple Ave., Pomona, CA 91768-4003 president@cpp.edu

California State University, Sacramento Robert S. Nelsen President 6000 J Street, Sacramento, CA 95819-6048 president@csus.edu

California State University, San Bernardino Tomás D. Morales President 5500 University Parkway, San Bernardino, CA 92407-2397 pres_ofc@csusb.edu

San Diego State University Adela de la Torre President 5500 Campanile Drive, San Diego, CA 92182-7455 bsantosderieg@sdsu.edu

San Francisco State University Lynn Mahoney President 1600 Holloway Ave​., San Francisco, CA 94132-4002 president@sfsu.edu

San José State University Stephen Perez Interim President One Washington Square, San Jose, CA 95192-0009 sjsupres@sjsu.edu

California Polytechnic State University, San Luis Obispo Jeffrey D. Armstrong President 1 Grand Avenue, San Luis Obispo, CA 93407 presidentsoffice@calpoly.edu

California State University San Marcos Ellen J. Neufeldt President 333 S. Twin Oaks Valley Road, San Marcos, CA 92096-0001 president@csusm.edu

Sonoma State University Ming-Tung Lee Interim President 1801 East Cotati Ave., Rohnert Park, CA 94928-3609 president@sonoma.edu

California State University, Stanislaus Ellen N. Junn President 801 West Monte Vista Ave., Turlock, CA 95382 President@csustan.edu

Office of the President Michael Drake President 1111 Franklin St, Oakland, CA 94607 president@ucop.edu

UC Campuses
UC Berkeley Carol Christ Chancellor 200 California Hall # 1500, Berkeley, CA 94720-1500 chancellor@berkeley.edu

UC Davis Gary May Chancellor One Shields Avenue, Davis, CA 95616 | 530-752-1011 chancellor@ucdavis.edu

UC Irvine Howard Gillman Chancellor 510 Aldrich Hall, Irvine, CA 92697-1900 chancellor@uci.edu

UCLA Gene Block Chancellor Box 951405, 2147 Murphy Hall, Los Angeles, CA 90095-1405 chancellor@ucla.edu

UC Merced Juan Sánchez Muñoz Chancellor 5200 Lake Road, Merced, CA 95343 chancellormunoz@ucmerced.edu

UC Riverside Kim. A Wilcox Chancellor 900 University Ave, Riverside, CA 92521 chancellor@ucr.edu

UC San Diego Pradeep K. Khosla Chancellor 9500 Gilman Drive # 0005, La Jolla, California 92093-0005 chancellor@ucsd.edu

UC San Francisco Sam Hawgood Chancellor
Office of the Chancellor, Box 0402
550 16th Street, 7th Floor, SF, CA 94143 chancellor@ucsf.edu



UC Santa Barbara Henry T. Yang Chancellor 5221 Cheadle Hall, Santa Barbara, California 93106-2030 henry.yang@ucsb.edu

UC Santa Cruz Cynthia K. Larive Chancellor Kerr Hall, UC Santa Cruz Santa Cruz, CA 95064 chancellor.ucsc.edu

California Community Colleges
CA Community Colleges Chancellor's Office Daisy Gonzales Interim Chancellor 1102 Q St, Suite 4400, Sacramento, CA 95811 dgonzales@cccco.edu

CCC Campuses
Allan Hancock College Kevin G. Walthers President 800 South College Drive , Santa Maria 93454-6368 kevin.walthers@hancockcollege.edu
American River College Melanie Dixon President 4700 College Oak Drive , Sacramento 95841-4286 dixonm@losrios.edu
Antelope Valley College Jennifer Zellet President 3041 West Avenue K , Lancaster 93536-5426 jzellet@avc.edu
Bakersfield College Zav Dadabhoy President 1801 Panorama Drive , Bakersfield 93305-1299 president@bakersfieldcollege.edu
Barstow Community College Eva Bagg Superintendent/President 2700 Barstow Road , Barstow 92311-6699 mhenderson@barstow.edu
Berkeley City College Angélica Garcia President 2050 Center Street , Berkeley 94704-1205 angelicagarcia@peralta.edu
Butte College Virginia L. Guleff Superintendent/President 3536 Butte Campus Drive , Oroville 95965-8399 President@butte.edu
Cabrillo College Matt Wetstein President 6500 Soquel Drive , Aptos 95003-3119 mawetste@cabrillo.edu
Calbright College Ajita Menon President 1102 Q St. Suite 4800, Sacramento, CA 95811 amenon@calbright.org
Canada College Kim Lopez President 4200 Farm Hill Boulevard , Redwood City 94061-1099 canpresident@smccd.edu
Cerritos College Jose Fierro President 11110 Alondra Boulevard , Norwalk 90650-6269 president@cerritos.edu
Cerro Coso Community College Sean Hancock President 3000 College Heights Boulevard , Ridgecrest 93555-9571 sean.hancock@cerrocoso.edu
Chabot College Susan Sperling President 25555 Hesperian Boulevard , Hayward 94545-5001 cherrera@chabotcollege.edu
Chaffey College Henry Shannon Superintendent/President 5885 Haven Avenue , Rancho Cucamonga 91737-3002 henry.shannon@chaffey.edu
Citrus College Greg Schulz Superintendent/President 1000 West Foothill Boulevard , Glendora 91741-1899 raperez@citruscollege.edu
City College of San Francisco David Martin Chancellor 50 Phelan Avenue E200 , San Francisco 94112-1898 dmartin@ccsf.edu
Clovis Community College Lori Bennett President 10309 N. Willow Avenue, Fresno 93730-5401 lori.bennett@cloviscollege.edu
Coastline Community College Vince Rodriguez President 11460 Warner Avenue , Fountain Valley 92708-2597 president@coastlinecollege.edu
College of Alameda Nathaniel Jones III President 555 Atlantic Avenue , Alameda 94501-2109 nathanieljones@peralta.edu
College of Marin David Wain Coon President 835 College Avenue , Kentfield 94904-2590 dcoon@marin.edu
College of San Mateo Jennifer Taylor-MendozaPresident 1700 West Hillsdale Boulevard , San Mateo 94402-3784 csmpresident@smccd.edu
College of the Canyons Edel Alonso President 26455 N. Rockwell Canyon Road , Santa Clarita 91355-1899 edel.alonso@canyons.edu
College of the Desert Martha Garcia Superintendent/President 43500 Monterey Avenue , Palm Desert 92260-2499 mgarcia@collegeofthedesert.edu
College of the Redwoods Keith Flamer Superintendent/President 7351 Tompkins Hill Road , Eureka 95501-9301 N/A
College of the Sequioias Brent Calvin Superintendent/President 915 South Mooney Boulevard , Visalia 93277-2234 brentd@cos.edu
College of the Siskiyous Char Perlas Superintendent/President 800 College Avenue , Weed 96094-2899 cperlas@siskiyous.edu
Columbia College Tom Bogart President 800 College Avenue , Weed 96094-2899 president@columbiasc.edu
Comptom College Keith Curry President 1111 E. Artesia Boulevard, Compton 90221-5314 kcurry@compton.edu
Contra Costa College Kimberly Rogers Acting President 2600 Mission Bell Drive , San Pablo 94806-3195 N/A
Copper Mountain College Daren M. Otten Superintendent/President 6162 Rotary Way , Joshua Tree 92252-6100 dotten@cmccd.edu
Consumnes River College Edward Bush President 8401 Center Parkway , Sacramento 95823-5799 bushe@crc.losrios.edu
Crafton Hills College Kevin Horan President 11711 Sand Canyon Road , Yucaipa 92399-1799 khoran@craftonhills.edu
Cuesta College Jill Stearns President PO Box 8106 , San Luis Obispo 93403-8106 president@cuesta.edu
Cuyamaca College Julianna Barnes President 900 Rancho San Diego Parkway, El Cajon 92019-4304 julianna.barnes@gcccd.edu
Cypress College JoAnna Schilling President 9200 Valley View Street , Cypress 90630-5897 kvaldez@cypresscollege.edu
Deanza College Lloyd A. Holmes President 21250 Stevens Creek Boulevard , Cupertino 95014-5797 holmeslloyd@deanza.edu
Diablo Valley College Susan Lamb President 321 Golf Club Road , Pleasant Hill 94523-1544 slamb@dvc.edu
East Los Angeles College Alberto J. Román President 1301 Avenida Cesar Chavez , Monterey Park 91754-6099 romanaj@elac.edu



El Camino College Brenda Thames President 16007 Crenshaw Boulevard , Torrance 90506-0002 PresidentsOffice@elcamino.edu
Evergreen Valley College Tammeil Y. Gilkerson President 3095 Yerba Buena Road , San Jose 95135-1598 tammeil.gilkerson@evc.edu
Feather River College Kevin Trutna Superintendent/President 570 Golden Eagle Avenue , Quincy 95971-9124 KTrutna@frc.edu
Folsom Lake College Rachel Rosenthal Interim President 10 College Parkway , Folsom 95630-6798 rosentr@flc.losrios.edu
Foothill College Bernadine Chuck Fong Interim President 12345 El Monte Road , Los Altos Hills 94022-4599 foothillpresident@fhda.edu

Fresno City College Robert Pimentel President 1101 E. University Avenue , Fresno 93741-0001 presidentsoffice@fresnocitycollege.edu 
Fullerton College Monte E. Perez Interim President 321 East Chapman Avenue , Fullerton 92832-2095 MPerez4@fullcoll.edu
Gavilan College Pedro Avila Superintendent/President 5055 Santa Teresa Boulevard , Gilroy 95020-9599 pedroavila@gavilan.edu
Glendale Community College Teresa Leyba-Ruiz President 1500 North Verdugo Road , Glendale 91208-2894 teresa.leyba.ruiz@gccaz.edu
Golden West College Tim McGrath President 15744 Goldenwest Street , Huntington Beach 92647-0592 tmcgrath@gwc.cccd.edu
Grossmont College Denise Whisenhunt President 8800 Grossmont College Drive , El Cajon 92020-1799 denise.whisenhunt@gcccd.edu
Hartnell College Michael Gutierrez Superintendent/President 156 Homestead Avenue , Salinas 93901-1697 mjgutierrez@hartnell.edu

Imperial Valley College Lennor M. Johnson
Interim 
Superintendent/President 380 East Aten Road , Imperial 92251-9787 lennor.johnson@imperial.edu

Irvine Valley College John Hernandez President 5500 Irvine Center Drive , Irvine 92618-0301 N/A
Lake Tahoe Community College Jeff DeFranco Superintendent/President 1 College Drive , So. Lake Tahoe 96150-4524 president@ltcc.edu
Laney College Rudy Besikof President 900 Fallon Street , Oakland 94607-4893 rbesikof@peralta.edu 

Las Positas College Dyrell Foster President 3000 Campus Hill Drive , Livermore 94551-7623
Assistant - 
slmoore@laspositascollege.edu

Lassen College Mike O’Kelly President PO Box 3000 , Susanville 96130-3000 N/A
Long Beach City College Mike Muñoz Superintendent/President 4901 East Carson Street , Long Beach 90808-1706 lzale@lbcc.edu
Los Angeles City College Mary Gallagher President 855 North Vermont Avenue , Los Angeles 90029-3590 millerac@lacitycollege.edu
Los Angeles Harbor College Luis Dorado President 1111 Figueroa Place , Wilmington 90744-2397 doradol@lahc.edu​
Los Angeles Mission College Armida Ornelas Interim President 13356 Eldridge Avenue , Sylmar 91342-3200 N/A
Los Angeles Pierce College Aracely Aguiar President 6201 Winnetka Avenue , Woodland Hills 91371-0001 aguiara@piercecollege.edu
Los Angeles Southwest College Anthony Culpepper Interim President 1600 West Imperial Highway , Los Angeles 90047-4899 lascpresidentsoffice@lasc.edu
Los Angeles Trade-Tech College Kathleen Burke Interim President 400 West Washington Boulevard , Los Angeles 90015-4108 N/A
Los Angeles Valley College Barry Gribbons President 5800 Fulton Avenue , Valley Glen 91401-4096 gribbobc@lavc.edu
Los Medanos College Bob Kratochvil President 2700 East Leland Road , Pittsburg 94565-5197 bkratochvil@losmedanos.edu
Madera College Ángel Reyna President 30277 Avenue 12, Madera 93638 angel.reyna@maderacollege.edu 
Mendocino College Timothy Karas President 1000 Hensley Creek Road , Ukiah 95482-0300 tkaras@mendocino.edu
Merced College Chris Vitelli Superintendent/President 3600 M Street , Merced 95348-2898 chris.vitelli@mccd.edu
Merritt College David M. Johnson President 12500 Campus Drive , Oakland 94619-3196 dmjohnson@peralta.edu
Miracosta College Sunita Cooke Superintendent/President 1 Barnard Drive , Oceanside 92056-3899 scooke@miracosta.edu
Mission College Seher Awan President 3000 Mission College Boulevard , Santa Clara 95054-1897 seher.awan@missioncollege.edu
Modesto Junior College Santanu BandyopadhyayPresident 435 College Avenue , Modesto 95350-5800 BandyopadhyayS @yosemite.edu
Monterey Peninsula College Mark J. Zacovic Superintendent/President 980 Fremont Street , Monterey 93940-4799 sanderson@mpc.edu
Moorpark College Julius O. Sokenu President 7075 Campus Road , Moorpark 93021-1695 mcpresident@vcccd.edu
Moreno Valley College Robin L. Steinback President 16130 Lasselle Street , Moreno Valley 92551-2045 eden.andom@mvc.edu
Mt. San Antonio College William (Bill) T. ScrogginsPresident 1100 North Grand Avenue , Walnut 91789-1399 bscroggins@mtsac.edu
Mt. San Jacinto College Roger W. Schultz Superintendent/President 1499 North State Street , San Jacinto 92583-2399 jmorrison@msjc.edu
Napa Valley College Torence Powell Superintendent/President 2277 Napa Vallejo Highway , Napa 94558-6236 torence.powell@napavalley.edu
Norco College Monica Green President 2001 Third Street , Norco 92860-2600 N/A
Ohlone College Eric Bishop Superintendent/President 43600 Mission Boulevard , Fremont 94539-0911 ebishop@ohlone.edu
Orange Coast College Angelica L. Suarez President PO Box 5005 , Costa Mesa 92628-5005 asuarez@occ.cccd.edu
Oxnard College Oscar Cobian Acting President 4000 South Rose Avenue , Oxnard 93033-6699 ocobian@vcccd.edu



Palo Verde College Donald G. Wallace Superintendent/President One College Drive , Blythe 92225-1118 don.wallace@paloverde.edu
Palomar College Star Rivera-Lacey Superintendent/President 1140 West Mission Road , San Marcos 92069-1487 officeofthepresident@palomar.edu
Pasadena City College Erika Endrijonas Superintendent/President 1570 East Colorado Boulevard , Pasadena 91106-2003 pccprez@pasadena.edu
Porterville College Claudia Habib President 100 East College Avenue , Porterville 93257-5901 claudia.habib@portervillecollege.edu
Reedley College Jerry Buckley President 995 N. Reed Avenue , Reedley 93654-2099 N/A
Rio Hondo College Marilyn Flores Superintendent/President 3600 Workman Mill Road , Whittier 90601-1699 N/A
Riverside City College Lynn Wright Vice President 4800 Magnolia Avenue , Riverside 92506-1293 lynn.wright@rcc.edu
Sacramento City College Albert Garcia Interim President 3835 Freeport Boulevard , Sacramento 95822-1386 GarciaAJ@scc.losrios.edu
Saddleback College Elliot Stern President 28000 Marguerite Parkway , Mission Viejo 92692-3699 N/A
San Bernadino Valley College Scott W. Thayer Interim President 701 S. Mt. Vernon Avenue , San Bernardino 92410-2798 sthayer@valleycollege.edu
San Diego City College Ricky Shabazz President 1313 Park Boulevard , San Diego 92101-4787 rshabazz@sdccd.edu
San Diego Mesa College Ashanti T. Hands President 7250 Mesa College Drive , San Diego 92111-4998 ahands@sdccd.edu
San Diego Miramar College P. Wesley Lundburg President 10440 Black Mountain Road , San Diego 92126-2999 mkunst@sdccd.edu
San Joaquin Delta College Lisa Aguilera LawrensonSuperintendent/President 5151 Pacific Avenue , Stockton 95207-6370 lisa.lawrenson@deltacollege.edu
San Jose City College Rowena M. Tomaneng President 2100 Moorpark Avenue , San Jose 95128-2799 sjccpres@sjcc.edu
Santa Ana College Annebelle Nery President 1530 W. 17th Street , Santa Ana 92706-3398 schumacher_leisa@sac.edu

Santa Barbara City College Kindred Murillo
Interim 
Superintendent/President 721 Cliff Drive , Santa Barbara 93109-2394 kmurillo4@pipeline.sbcc.edu

Santa Monica College Kathryn E. Jeffery Superintendent/President 1900 Pico Boulevard , Santa Monica 90405-1628 jeffery_kathryn@smc.edu
Santa Rosa Junior College Frank Chong Superintendent/President 1501 Mendocino Avenue , Santa Rosa 95401-4395 fchong@santarosa.edu

Santiago Canyon College Enrique Perez Interim President 8045 E. Chapman Avenue , Orange 92869-4512
Assistant - 
odegard_esther@sccollege.edu

Shasta College Joe Wyse Superintendent/President PO Box 496006 , Redding 96049-6006 presidentsoffice@shastacollege.edu
Sierra College Willy Duncan Superintendent/President 5000 Rocklin Road , Rocklin 95677-3397 president@sierracollege.edu
Skyline College Melissa Moreno President 3300 College Drive , San Bruno 94066-1662 morenomelissa@smccd.edu
Solano Community College Celia Esposito-Noy Superintendent/President 4000 Suisun Valley Road , Fairfield 94534-3197 Celia.Esposito-Noy@solano.edu
Southwestern College Mark Sanchez Superintendent/President 900 Otay Lakes Road , Chula Vista 91910-7299 N/A
Taft College Brock McMurray President 29 Cougar Ct., Taft 93268-4217 N/A
Ventura College Kim Hoffmans President 4667 Telegraph Road , Ventura 93003-3899 N/A
Victor Valley College Daniel Walden Superintendent/President 18422 Bear Valley Road , Victorville 92392-5849 Daniel.Walden@vvc.edu
West Hills College Coalinga Carla Tweed President 300 Cherry Lane , Coalinga 93210-1301 carlatweed@whccd.edu
West Hills College Lemoore Kristen Clark Chancellor 555 College Avenue , Lemoore 93245-9248 kristinclark@whccd.edu
West Los Angeles College James M. Limbaugh President 9000 Overland Avenue , Culver City 90230-5002 N/A
West Valley College Stephanie Kashima President 14000 Fruitvale Avenue , Saratoga 95070-5699 stephanie.kashima@westvalley.edu
Woodland Community College Art Pimentel President 2300 E. Gibson Road , Woodland 95776-5156 apimente@yccd.edu
Yuba College Tawny Dotson President 2088 North Beale Road , Marysville 95901-7699 tdotson@yccd.edu


